sources, excess funding must be remitted to the State Water Board to be applied to Installment Payments 
due hereunder, if any. 

B.1.2  Estimated Reasonable Cost.   

The estimated reasonable cost of the total Project, including associated planning and design costs is one 
hundred thirty-eight million six hundred seventy-nine thousand nine hundred seventy-four dollars and no 
cents ($138,679,974.00). 

B.1.3  Project Funding Amount. 

Subject to the terms of this Agreement, the State Water Board agrees to provide Project Funds not to 
exceed the amount of the Project Funding Amount set forth on the Cover Page of this Agreement.  

B.1.4  Grant Component.

[...]

excess of available Project Funds, and shall not be entitled to any reimbursement therefor from the State 
Water Board. 

B.2.2  Estimated Principal Payment Due.   

The estimated amount of principal that will be due to the State Water Board from the Recipient under this 
Agreement is sixty one million six hundred four thousand six hundred thirty-eight dollars and no cents 
($61,604,638.00).   

B.2.3  Interest Rate and In-Lieu of Interest Charges.   

(a) The Recipient agrees to make all Installment Payments according to the schedule in Exhibit E, and as 
otherwise set forth herein, at an interest rate of nine tenths (0.90%) per annum.